

Corrigendum - 2 for RFQ REF NO: IT-10/2021-22		Date :08-NOV-2021	
RFP document details			
	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Last date for submission of online bid (Technical and Commercial	November 10 2021 before 5PM	November 15 2021 before 5PM
2	Date of opening Technical bids	November 12 2021 before 4:30PM (To participate please send your request to prit@stockholding.com on or before November 11 2021)	November 17 2021 before 4:30PM (To participate please send your request to prit@stockholding.com on or before November 16 2021)
3	Date of opening Commercial bids	November 20 2021 before 4:30PM (Request will be sent to bidders who participated in Technical bidding)	November 25 2021 before 4:30PM (Request will be sent to bidders who participated in Technical bidding)
	Eligibility Criteria T7	Any Value Added services Provided by the Bidder which can be utilized by SHCIL. E.g. Any Automation tools, frameworks etc. which assists in faster application development or aids in better maintenance work activity	Any Value Added services Provided by the Bidder which can be utilized by SHCIL. E.g. Any Automation tools, frameworks etc. which assists in faster application development or aids in better maintenance work activity for indian /international client
4	Eligibility Criteria T6	The Bidder should have Developed/Maintained at least three D2K or J2EE or .Net based projects (each order value of Rs.50 lakhs or above in last 5 years )	The Bidder should have Developed/Maintained at least three D2K or J2EE or .Net based projects for Indian/ International client (each order value of Rs.50 lakhs or above in last 5 years )
5	Eligibility Criteria T4	Experience in Executing IT Software Development and Maintenance experience in BFSI/Central Govt/State Govt/PSU domain projects execution in last 5 years (In case of ongoing project work order issued before above mentioned cut-off date can also be considered)	Experience in Executing IT Software Development and Maintenance experience in BFSI/Centra Govt/State Govt/PSU domain projects execution in last 5 years for Indian / International client (In case of ongoing project work order issued before above mentioned cut-off date can also be considered)

Note: All other terms and conditions, clauses, annexures and details will be as per RFP reference number: IT-10/2021-22 dated 13/10/2021